Polog0011688

(Re	questor's Name)	
	1	
	{	
(Adr	dress)	
	ł	
(Add	dress)	
(City	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
	1	
PICK-UP	WAIT	
	ł	
(Bu:	siness Entity Na	me)
	·{	<u></u>
(Do	cumenț Number)
	1	
Certified Copies	Certificate	s of Status
	1	
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	1
		}
{	: 5	}
	1	
	}	1
	i	
		1
}		}
		1
		[
<u>Les verses es verses es vers</u>		I
	Office Use Or	ıly
	e	
	ł	



01/23/06--01012--016 ***78.75



1. 26.0

GIBBS & PARNELL, P.A. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1-800-711-5452

WWW.NEWTAMPALAWYERS.COM

A.P. GIBBS THOMAS E. PARNELL MATTHEW R. KOCHEVAR **15310 AMBERLY DRIVE** SUITE 103 TAMPA, FLORIDA 33647 (813) 975-4444 FAX (813) 975-4445

January 17, 2006

Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: The Camera Company, Inc.

Dear Sirs:

I am enclosing herewith the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for the above-referenced corporation, together with my check in the amount of \$78.75 to cover the following:

Filing fees		\$35.00
Designation of Resident Agent f	ee	35.00
One certified copy of Articles		<u>\$8.75</u>
\ }	TOTAL	\$78.75

Thank you for your early attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

GIBBS & PARNELL, P.A.

THOMAS PARNELL

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF THE CAMERA COMPANY, INC.

The undersigned hereby makes, subscribes, acknowledges and files this certificate for the purpose of becoming a corporation for profit under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, liabilities, rights and privileges and immunities of corporation for profit.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this corporation THE CAMERA COMPANY, INC.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: Seven thousand shares of common stock having nominal par value of One Dollar per share, all of which shall be common stock and shall be fully paid and non-assessable. All such stock shall be payable in cash.

ARTICLE IV. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall commence on the date of filing, and shall thereafter have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE V. ADDRESS

The initial address of the principal place of business of this corporation in the State of Florida is 10 Long Meadow Place, Englewood, Florida 33947.

ARTICLE VI. DIRECTORS

There shall be a Board of Directors for this corporation which shall consist of not less than one (1) and not more than five (5) members, the number of the same to be fixed by the stockholders or by the corporate by-laws. A quorum for the transaction of business shall be a majority of the directors qualified and active, and the act of a majority of the directors present at a meeting at which a quorum is present shall be the act of the Directors. Subject to the by-laws of this corporation, meetings of the directors may be held within or without the State of Florida. Directors need not be stockholders. The stockholders of this corporation may remove any director from office at any time with or without cause.

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial officer and director of this certificate of incorporation is:

NAME	ADDRESS	OFFICE
Neville Crumpton	10 Long Meadow Place Englewood, Fl. 33947	President

ARTICLE VIII. INCORPORATOR

The name and post office address of the incorporator to this certificate of incorporation is:

NAME	ADDRESS
Thomas Parnell	15310 Amberly Drive, Suite 103 Tampa, Florida 33647

ARTICLE IX. REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

This corporation has named, Thomas E. Parnell, located at 15310 Amberly Drive, Suite 103, Tampa, Florida 33647, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE X. AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders, and approved at a stockholders' meeting by a majority of the stock entitled to vote therein, unless all the directors and all the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment to the Articles of Incorporation be made.

ESS WHEREOF, the party hereto has hereunto set his hand and seal this 18 day of Trougs . 2006. THOMAS PARNELL

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the State and County aforesaid to take acknowledgments, personally appeared Thomas Parnell, who: [1] is personally known to me OR [1] produced a drivers license as identification, who signed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation as subscriber, and he acknowledged before me that he subscribed to that Articles of Incorporation.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 18 day of January, 2006.

(Seal/Expiration date): NO

Commission DD306526 es April 05, 2008

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First-that The Camera Company Inc., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation, at the City of Englewood, County of Sarasota, State of Florida, has named, Thomas E. Parnell, 15310 Amberly Drive, Suite 103, Tampa, Florida 33647, County of Hillsborough, State of Florida, as its agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above state corporation, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said Act relative to keeping open said office.

THOMAS E. PARNELL

Registered Agent

JMN 23 P Π